MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

The Council of the Village of Centerville, in the County of Montgomery and the State of Ohio, met in regular session in the Council Chamber on Monday February 10, 1947, with J.Mason McClure presiding. Present: J. Mason McClure, Robert J. Schweizer, Grafton E. Shawen, W.H. Puterbaugh, Don Schell and Robert H. Fox.

The minutes of the meeting held January 27, 1947 were read and approved.

It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Schell and carried that the following bills be approved for payment. General Fund

V.16-Lou:	is M.	Campbell-Feb. Sal.		\$76.00
V.17-Jam	es R.	Smith-Feb. Sal. 1st 2	wk.	100.00
V.18-The	John	JO'Doherty CoFire	Equipment	447.60
	* - 5		-	623.60

It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Shawen

and carried that Resolution 1-1947 ,"Resolved, that the following proposed amendment or Ordinance 2-1947 to Ordinance #5-1943 be submitted to a public hearing there on, to be held on.Map..17 1947, and that a copy of said proposed amendment to said Ordinance, together with the plat, plans, maps and reports submitted by the Planning Commission be made available in the office of the Glerk of the Council for public examination during the period intervening prior to said public hearings; and that thirty days notice of the time and place of said meeting be given in a newspaper of general circulation in the Village of Centerville, Ohio," be passed. A roll call was

ordered which resulted in 5 ayes being cast in favor of the motion, Those voting in the affirmative were, Schweizer, Shawen, NKKXXXX Puterbaugh, Schell and Fox.

It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Fox and carried that the meeting adjourn.

Attest:

Approved:

**** Mayor in